1
Water- and Environment-resistive FA
Connector Saves Wiring and Maintenance
Effort
Compact FA connector meets IP67 requirements and
ensures a 94V-0 fire retardant rating.
A wide array of connectors makes a wiring system more
modular, simplifies maintenance, and reduces down-

XS2W Sensor I/O Connectors (M12) with Socket and Plug Used
for Both Cable Ends
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Item Cable pulling
di ti
No. of cable
d t
Cable length
( )
DCp g
direction conductors
g
(m) Model Minimum order
Standard cable Straight/Straight 4 1 XS2W-D421-C81-A 10g / g
2 XS2W-D421-D81-A
5 XS2W-D421-G81-A 5
10 XS2W-D421-J81-A
L-shaped/L-shaped 2 XS2W-D422-D81-A 10p / p
5 XS2W-D422-G81-A 5
Straight/L-shaped 2 XS2W-D423-D81-A 10g / p
5 XS2W-D423-G81-A 5
L-shaped/Straight 2 XS2W-D424-D81-A 10p / g
5 XS2W-D424-G81-A 5
Vibration-proof robot cable Straight/Straight 1 XS2W-D421-C81-R 10p g / g
2 XS2W-D421-D81-R
5 XS2W-D421-G81-R 5
10 XS2W-D421-J81-R
Dimensions
XS2W-D421
Straight/Straight Connectors
XS2W-D422

Cable End
Standard Cable/Vibration-proof Robot Cable Types
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Item Cable pulling
di ti
No. of cable
d t
Cable length
( )
Model Minimum
d
p g
direction conductors
g
(m) DC AC order
Standard cable Straight 2 1 XS2F-D421-CA0-A XS2F-A421-CB0-A 10g
3 XS2F-D421-CC0-A ---
4 XS2F-D421-C80-A XS2F-A421-C90-A
2 2 XS2F-D421-DA0-A XS2F-A421-DB0-A 10
3 XS2F-D421-DC0-AZ ---
4 XS2F-D421-D80-AZZ XS2F-A421-D90-A
2 5 XS2F-D421-GA0-A XS2F-A421-GB0-A 5
3 XS2F-D421-GC0-AZ ---
4 XS2F-D421-G80-AZZ XS2F-A421-G90-A
2 10 XS2F-D421-JA0-A XS2F-A421-JB0-A 5
3 XS2F-D421-JC0-A ---
4 XS2F-D421-J80-A XS2F-A421-J90-A
L-shaped 2 1 XS2F-D422-CA0-A XS2F-A422-CB0-A 10p
3 XS2F-D422-CC0-A ---
4 XS2F-D422-C80-A ---
2 2 XS2F-D422-DA0-A XS2F-A422-DB0-A 10
3 XS2F-D422-DC0-AZ ---
4 XS2F-D422-D80-AZ ---
2 5 XS2F-D422-GA0-A XS2F-A422-GB0-A 5
3 XS2F-D422-GC0-AZ ---
4 XS2F-D422-G80-AZ ---
2 10 XS2F-D422-JA0-A XS2F-A422-JB0-A 5
3 XS2F-D422-JC0-A ---
4 XS2F-D422-J80-A ---
Vibration-proof
b t bl
Straight 2 1 XS2F-D421-CA0-R XS2F-A421-CB0-R 10p
robot cable
g
4 XS2F-D421-C80-R XS2F-A421-C90-R
2 2 XS2F-D421-DA0-R XS2F-A421-DB0-R 10
4 XS2F-D421-D80-R XS2F-A421-D90-R
2 5 XS2F-D421-GA0-R XS2F-A421-GB0-R 5
4 XS2F-D421-G80-R XS2F-A421-G90-R
2 10 XS2F-D421-JA0-R XS2F-A421-JB0-R 5
4 XS2F-D421-J80-R XS2F-A421-J90-R
L-shaped 2 1 XS2F-D422-CA0-R XS2F-A422-CB0-R 10p
4 XS2F-D422-C80-R ---
2 2 XS2F-D422-DA0-R XS2F-A422-DB0-R 10
4 XS2F-D422-D80-R ---
2 5 XS2F-D422-GA0-R XS2F-A422-GB0-R 5
4 XS2F-D422-G80-R ---
2 10 XS2F-D422-JA0-R XS2F-A422-JB0-R 5
4 XS2F-D422-J80-R ---
Standard cable
( l )
Straight 2 2 XS2F-D421-310 XS2F-A421-310 10
(non-polar)
g
2 5 XS2F-D421-410 XS2F-A421-410 5
L-shaped 2 2 XS2F-D422-310 XS2F-A422-310 10p
2 5 XS2F-D422-410 XS2F-A422-410 5
XS2F Sensor I/O Connectors (M12) XS2F
XS2 Sensor I/O Connectors (M12)
6
Dimensions

7
Proximity Sensor E2E Connection Cable
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Cable pulling
di ti
No. of cable
d t
Cable length (m) Model Minimum orderp g
direction conductors
g ( )
DC AC
Straight 2 2 XS2F-D421-DD0-TR XS2F-A421-DB0-TR 10g
5 XS2F-D421-GD0-TR XS2F-A421-GB0-TR 5
L-shaped 2 XS2F-D422-DD0-TR XS2F-A422-DB0-TR 10p
5 XS2F-D422-GD0-TR XS2F-A422-DB0-TR 5
Straight 3 2 XS2F-D421-DC0-TR --- 10g
5 XS2F-D421-GC0-TR --- 5
L-shaped 2 XS2F-D422-DC0-TR --- 10p
5 XS2F-D422-GC0-TR --- 5
Dimensions
XS2F-j42j-jj0-TR E2E Connection Cable
L-shaped Connectors
DC AC

9
XS2F Sensor I/O Connectors (M12) for DC (5-Poles)
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
No. of cable conductors Cable length (m) DCg ( )
Model Minimum order
5 2 XS2F-D521-DG0-A 10
5 XS2F-D521-GG0-A 5
Dimensions
XS2F-D521-jG0-A Sensor I/O Connector (with Five Poles for DC)
Note: Use the XS2F-D521-jG0-A in combination
with the XS2H-D521-jG0-A.
6 dia.
14.9 dia.
5 dia.
18
34
Straight Connectors
Wiring Diagram
Model Wiring diagram No. of cable conductors
XS2F-D521-jG0-A
Brown
Blue
Cable
conductor
color
Contact No.
Gray
White
Black
Pin Arrangements
(Engagement Side)
5
Sensor I/O Connectors (M12) XS2F
10
XS2H Sensor I/O Connector with Plug for Single Cable End
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
No. of
connector
Cable
pulling
No. of cable
conductors
Size Cable
length (m)
Model Minimum
orderconnector
poles
pulling
direction
conductors length (m)
DC AC
order
4 Straight 2 0.5 mm2 0.3 XS2H-D421-AA0-A XS2H-A421-AB0-A 10g
3 XS2H-D421-AC0-A ---
4 XS2H-D421-A80-A XS2H-A421-A90-A
2 1 XS2H-D421-CA0-A XS2H-A421-CB0-A
3 XS2H-D421-CC0-A ---
4 XS2H-D421-C80-A XS2H-A421-C90-A
5 5 0.3 mm2 0.3 XS2H-D521-AG0-A ---
1 XS2H-D521-CG0-A ---
Dimensions
XS2H-j421-jj0-A Standard Cable (Four Poles) Types
Straight Connectors
6 dia.
DC AC
5 dia. 5 dia.
18
34
14.9 dia.
XS2H-D521-jG0-A DC Cable Types (5 Poles)
Straight Connectors Note: Use theXS2H-D521-jG0-A incombination
with the XS2F-D521-jG0-A.
5 dia.
14.9 dia.

XS2G Sensor I/O Connector with Crimping/Soldering/Screw-on
Plug Assembly
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Suitable cable dia.
( )
Cable pulling
di ti
Connection
th d
Model Minimum order
(mm)
p g
direction method DC AC
6-mm-dia. model
(5 t 6 di )
Straight Crimping XS2G-D4C1 XS2G-A4C1 50
(5 to 6 mm dia.)
g
Soldering XS2G-D421 XS2G-A421
Screw-on XS2G-D4S1 ---
L-shaped Soldering XS2G-D422 ---p
Screw-on XS2G-D4S2 ---
4-mm-dia. model
(4 t 5 di )
Straight Crimping XS2G-D4C3 XS2G-A4C3
(4 to 5 mm dia.)
g
Soldering XS2G-D423 XS2G-A423
Screw-on XS2G-D4S3 ---
L-shaped Soldering XS2G-D424 ---p
Screw-on XS2G-D4S4 ---
3-mm-dia. model
(3 t 4 di )
Straight Crimping XS2G-D4C5 XS2G-A4C5
(3 to 4 mm dia.)
g
Soldering XS2G-D425 XS2G-A425
Screw-on XS2G-D4S5 ---
L-shaped Soldering XS2G-D426 ---p
Screw-on XS2G-D4S6 ---
Dimensions
XS2G-j4Cj (Crimping Model)
XS2G-j42j (Soldering Model)
Straight Connectors

XS2C Sensor I/O Connector with Crimping/Soldering/Screw-on
Socket Assembly
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Suitable cable dia.
( )
Cable pulling
di ti
Connection
th d
Model Minimum order
(mm)
p g
direction method DC AC
6-mm-dia. model
(5 t 6 di )
Straight Crimping XS2C-D4C1 XS2C-A4C1 50
(5 to 6 mm dia.)
g
Soldering XS2C-D421 XS2C-A421
Screw-on XS2C-D4S1 ---
L-shaped Crimping XS2C-D4C2 XS2C-A4C2p
Soldering XS2C-D422 XS2C-A422
Screw-on XS2C-D4S2 ---
4-mm-dia. model
(4 t 5 di )
Straight Crimping XS2C-D4C3 XS2C-A4C3
(4 to 5 mm dia.)
g
Soldering XS2C-D423 XS2C-A423
Screw-on XS2C-D4S3 ---
L-shaped Crimping XS2C-D4C4 XS2C-A4C4p
Soldering XS2C-D424 XS2C-A424
Screw-on XS2C-D4S4 ---
3-mm-dia. model
(3 t 4 di )
Straight Crimping XS2C-D4C5 XS2C-A4C5
(3 to 4 mm dia.)
g
Soldering XS2C-D425 XS2C-A425
Screw-on XS2C-D4S5 ---
L-shaped Crimping XS2C-D4C6 XS2C-A4C6p
Soldering XS2C-D426 XS2C-A426
Screw-on XS2C-D4S6 ---
Note: Plug pins for crimping models are sold separately.
Dimensions
XS2C-j4Cj (Crimping Model)
XS2C-j42j (Soldering Model)

17
XS2R Sensor I/O Connector with Y-joint Plug/Socket
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Type Connector DC Minimum
d
yp
Cable length
L (m)
Model order
With cable Connector for
b th bl
0.5 XS2R-D426-B11-F 5
both cable
ends 1 XS2R-D426-C11-Fends
2 XS2R-D426-D11-F
3 XS2R-D426-E11-F
Connector for
single cable
2 XS2R-D426-D10-F
single cable
end 5 XS2R-D426-G10-F
Without cable Connecter for
b th d
--- XS2R-D426-1 10
both ends XS2R-D426-5
XS2R-D426-81
XS2R-D426-82
Dimensions
XS2R-D426-j11-F
Connector for Both Cable Ends
with Y-joint Plug/Socket
XS2R-D426-j10-F
Connector for Single Cable End

18
XS2R Sensor I/O Connector with T-joint Plug/Socket
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Type DCyp
Model Minimum order
Aggregate model XS2R-D422-1 20gg g
XS2R-D422-5
Bifurcated model XS2R-D423-1
Daisy-chain model XS2R-D424-1
Dimensions
14.6 dia.
14.6 dia.
14.6 dia.
XS2R-D422-1
XS2R-D422-5
Aggregate Models
Internal Connections
XS2R-D422-1
XS2R-D423-1
Bifurcated Model Internal Connections
XS2R-D424-1
Daisy-chain Model Internal Connections
A (Female) B (Female)
C (Male)
XS2R-D422-5
A (Female) B (Female)
C (Male)
A (Male) B (Male)
C (Female)
A (Female) B (Male)
C (Female)
T-joint Plug/Socket (M12) XS2R
XS2R Sensor I/O Connectors (M12) 19
19
XS2R Application Examples
XS2R-D422-1 (Aggregate Model) A pair of Two-wire Sensors
or Three-wire Sensors can
be connected as shown in
the illustration.
The XS2R-D422-5 has feed-
through connections, thus
working as a connector for
the extension cable.
XS2R-D423-1 (Bifurcated Model)

20
XS2M Embedding/Panel-mounting Connectors
Ordering Information
Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Mounting method Pin shape Model Minimum orderg p
DC AC
Embedded model with screw thread Solder cap pin XS2M-D421 XS2M-A421 50
Embedded model with no screw thread
p p
XS2M-D422 XS2M-A422
Flange-mounting model XS2M-D423 XS2M-A423
Screw-mounting model DIP pin XS2M-D424-1 XS2M-A424-1g
Solder cap pin XS2M-D424-2 XS2M-A424-2
Dimensions
XS2M Sensor Connector with Male Contact
XS2M-D421 (DC)
XS2M-A421 (AC)
(Screw-embedding Type)
XS2M-D422 (DC)
XS2M-A422 (AC)
(Non-screw Embedding Type)
5 dia. 5 dia.
10
DC AC